
 

 3rd November 2023 

Year 3 trip to the Horniman Museum  

As part of their science topic, Year 3 have been learning 
about animals.  They enjoyed a  
fantastic visit to the Horniman Museum and Gardens last 
week, where they were able to develop their scientific 
knowledge by looking at animal skeletons. 

Certificates of Achievement 

Well done to our most recent certificate  

winners who were nominated for achieving well 

in their learning or behaviour. These children will 

be presented with their certificates in assembly: 

 

Nursery: Fatima, Emilia, Minsa and  

Tina 
 

Reception: Rimaas, Stephany, Sia 

and Amira 

Year 1: Ishraq, Rahma, Jameliah, 

Precious-Angel, Joe and Abdullahi 

Year 2: Ameer, Omar, Maryam, Ina-

yah, Zaynah and Aurora 

Year 3: Safiyyah, Temilola, Riyana, 

Mya, Megan and Erdi 

Year 4: Jamil, Layla and Sami  

Year 5: Imran, Safiha, Archie and Sa-

bir 

Year 6: Jannah, Mehraan, Iqra,  

Tanisha, Alia, Siwoo, Yaseen, Ryan and 

Adam 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Maths Champions Awards 

Badges are awarded to pupils who have learned 

all number bonds and times tables by heart so that 

they can recall them quickly. Well done to the fol-

lowing children, who will receive their badges in 

assembly: 

1 star badge: Amina and Labeebah 

2 star badge: Georgina 

3 star badge: Haider         

 
MAKE SURE ALL HOLIDAYS OR JOURNEYS ABROAD ARE 

BOOKED IN SCHOOL HOLIDAY TIME.  HOLIDAY LEAVE 

DURING TERM TIME WILL NOT BE GRANTED. 

2023 – 2024 Academic Year 

AUTUMN TERM 2023 

Children return                        Wed 6th September             

Half Term                            Mon 23rd to Fri 27th October  

Last day of term            Thursday 21st December          

                                     SPRING TERM 2024 

Staff INSET Day             Monday 8th January  

Children Return   Tuesday 9th January   

Half Term     Mon 12th to Fri 16th February     

Children return               Monday 19th February 

Last day of term  Thursday 28th March         
  

SUMMER TERM 2024 

Staff INSET Day  Monday 17th April  

Children Return  Tuesday 16th April  

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 6th May   

Half Term    Mon 27th to Fri 31st May 

Children Return  Monday 3rd June  

Staff INSET Day  Monday 17th June 

Last day of term  Wednesday 24th July  

 

 

 


